
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2013-422, FOR CONSULTING 
SERVICES WITH BRINKERHOFF ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES, INC., MANASQUAN, NJ FOR REMOVAL OF 
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on October 8, 2013, adopted 

Resolution No. 2013-422, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES WITH BRINKERHOFF 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC., MANASQUAN, NJ, FOR REMOVAL OF 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS”; and  

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Brinkerhoff Environmental Services, Inc., Manasquan, NJ, for Removal of 

Underground Storage Tanks, as authorized by Resolution No. 2013-422; by change order to 

Contract No. C13-0091, to provide for unforeseen complications with 3 of the underground 

storage tanks that were removed, including increased tank size, removal and disposal of heating 

oil and additional asphalt removal/disposal and replacement; also for soil remediation and 

possible groundwater investigation due to one leaking tank; and  

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  2013-422, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES 

WITH BRINKERHOFF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC., MANASQUAN, NJ, FOR 

REMOVAL OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS”; be and the same is hereby amended 

and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract by $15,994.80. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C13-0091 in the amount of $15,994.80. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

385



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




